ULN2065B ULN2067B
ULN2069B ULN2071B
ULN2075B ULN2077B
SGS-THOMSON
8 0 V - 1 . 5 A  QUAD DARLINGTON SWITCHES
■ OUTPUT CURRENTTO 1.5 A EACH DARLING
TON
.  MINIMUM BREAKDOWN 80 V

POWERDIP
12 + 2 + 2
PIN CONNECTIONS AND ORDER CODES
ULN2065B
ULN2067B
ULN2069B
ULN2071B
ULN2075B
ULN2077B
September 1988 1/8
ULN2065B-ULN2067B-ULN2069B-ULN2071 B-ULN2075B-ULN2077B
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Param eter Value Unit
!< o
' m
 X
:
Output Voltage 80 V
VcE (sus) Output Sustaining Voltage 50 V
l o Output Current 1.75 A
Vi Input Voltage for ULN2075B -  2077B 60 V
for ULN2067B -  2071B 30 V
for ULN2065B -  2069B 15 V
li Input Current 25 mA
V s Supply Voltage for ULN2069B 10 V
for ULN2071 B 20 V
P tot Power Dissipation : at T p ins = 90 °C 4.3 W
3t Tam5 = 70 °C 1 W
T amb Operating Ambient Temperaturę Rangę ! -  20 to 85 °C
T stg Storage Temperaturę - 5 5  to 150 °C